
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 
(speed indicator device) 

Dates: 4th – 19th November 2023 

Location: Horrington School / B3139 

Traffic Direction: Towards Wells 

Volume of cars: 18,753 

Speed Indicators: 

Dates   Daily Volume Speeds   % 
 

Highest Speed   

Saturday 04/11/2023 756   0-19 310 1.65% 
 

61 

 Sunday 05/11/2023 708   20-24 528 2.82% 
   Monday 06/11/2023 1071   25-29 2881 15.36% 
   

  

Tuesday 07/11/2023 1153   30-34 7017 37.42% 
   

  

Wednesday 08/11/2023 1150   35>39 4063 21.67% 
   

  

Thursday 09/11/2023 1126   40>44 2551 13.60% 
   

  

Friday 10/11/2023 1267   45>49 1083 5.78% 
   

  

Saturday 11/11/2023 1394   50>54 275 1.47% 
   

  

Sunday 12/11/2023 1118   55>59 38 0.20% 
   

Monday 13/11/2023 1558   
60 and 
over 7 0.04% 

   Tuesday 14/11/2023 1671     
 

  
 

42.75% over 35 mph 

Wednesday 15/11/2023 1920     
 

  
   Thursday 16/11/2023 1131     

 
  

 
Peak speeders between 

Friday 17/11/2023 1198     
 

  
 

9pm until 7am   

Saturday 18/11/2023 1401     
 

  
   

  

Sunday 19/11/2023 131     
 

  
   

  

   
    

 
  

   

  

  
  

    
 

  
   Total   18753     18753         

 


